Attachment A: Summary of Facilities Permitted under 2013-Issued GP

BATCH

Permit Facility
Very Small
MTG580026 Outlook
MTG580022 Brady
MTG580013 Lavina
MTG580025 Fallon
MTG580024 Medicine Lake
MTG580028 Froid
MTG580019 Fort Peck
MTG580034 Nashua
MTG580033 Fromberg
MTG580012 Saco
MTG580002 Drummond
MTG580015 Broadus
Small
MTG580003 Fairfield
MTG580016 Geraldine
MTG580037 Wibaux
MTG580011 Darby
MTG580017 Terry
MTG580008 Plentywood
MTG580029 Baker
CONTINUOUS
MTG580007 Park City
MTG580035 Thompson Falls
MTG580038 Troy
MTG580004 Montana State Hospital
MTG580032 Eureka
MTG580020 Townsend

Lagoon Type

facultative
facultative
facultative
facultative
facultative
facultative
facultative
facultative
aerated

facultative
facultative
facultative

facultative
facultative
aerated

facultative
facultative
facultative
facultative

aerated
aerated
aerated
facultative
aerated

aerated

Design Flow

0.01
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.10

0.11
0.12
0.13
0.15
0.17
0.29
0.35

0.14
0.14
0.15
0.28
0.35
0.60

Months with Discharge
Avg # Mo per Avg # Days per

Year Month
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1-2 25
0 0
1 22
1 4
2 23
2 17
0 0

2-3 19

7 -->none 31-->0
6 19
0 0
2 20
8 11
2 22
1 22

12 NA
12 NA
12 NA
12 NA

10-11 NA
12 NA

Name

Plentywood Creek
Ephemeral Ditch
Musselshell

Ditch to Yellowstone River
Ditch to Medicine Lake
Sheep Creek

Missouri River

Milk River

Clarks Fork Yellowstone
Beaver Creek

Clark Fork River
Wetlands (dry oxbow Powder River)

Ditch to Freezeout Lake

Ditch to Flat Creek

Field to Intermittent

West Channel Bitterroot River
Ditch (to Yellowstone)

Big Muddy Creek

Sandstone Creek

Ditch (to Yellowstone)

Clark Fork River

Kootenai River

Warm Springs Creek/channel
Coulee to Tobacco River
Missouri River
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